Jr. High Boys Basketball - 2018/2019

Date Opponent Location Time
Tues.-Sat.-Oct.30-Nov.1,3 | CCA Tournament Home 4:15/5:30
6:45/8:00

Tuesday- Nov. 6 West Lincoln-Broadwell Lincoln 5:00/6:15
(7t/8t Grade)

Thursday- Nov. 8 Ridgeview Home 6:00/7:15
(7t/8t" Grade)

Friday- Nov. 16 Judah Christian Champaign 6:00/7:15
(7th/8t™ Grade)

Monday- Nov. 19 Lexington Lexington 6:00/7:15
(7th/8t™ Grade)

Monday- Nov. 26 Calvary Christian Normal 6:00/7:15
(7th/8t Grade)

Tuesday- Nov. 27 Heyworth Heyworth 5:30/6:45
(7th/8t Grade)

Thursday- Nov. 29 University High Home 6:00
(8™ Grade Only)

Saturday- Dec. 1 Metcalf Home 10:00/11:15
(7th/8t™ Grade)

Friday- Dec. 7 Trinity Lutheran Home 6:00/7:15
(7th/8t Grade)

Saturday- Dec. 8 Greenville Shirk Center 2:00/3:15
(7th/8t Grade)

Thursday- Dec. 13 Deland-Weldon Deland 5:30/6:45

Friday- Dec. 14 St. Mary’s-Bloomington Home 6:00/7:15
(6t™/8t Grade)

Thurs.-Sat.- Dec. 27-29 Epiphany Tournament Normal Epiphany TBA

Thursday- Jan. 10 Trinity Lutheran Bloomington 6:00/7:15
(7th/8t Grade)

Thursday- Jan. 17 Christian Life Academy Hopedale 5:30/6:45
(6%™/7t Grade)

Sat.-Thurs.-Jan. 19 — 24 IESA 7™ Grade Regional TBA TBA

Sat.-Thurs.-Jan.26"-31st IESA 8" Grade Regional TBA TBA




